

as a result of being engaged in such an activity.

## CSI Fine Arts Center Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement

This Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement is entered into between

and the College of Southern Idaho.

named:	f the CSI Fine Arts Center for the event to be held on enant not to sue the College of Southern Ida ployees from any and all liability, claims, de g out of or related to any loss, damage, or in any property belonging to me, while partici	aho, its directors, mands, actions and njury, including death,
or problems which would preclude risks and hazards connected with t participate in said activity, knowing	I am not aware of any physical disability or or restrict my participation in this activity. If the event named above and I/We hereby elegated the activity may be hazardous to me/unsibility for any risks of loss, property damage.	We am fully aware of ect to voluntarily as and my/our property.

3. I/We carry adequate liability insurance necessary to provide for and pay any costs that may directly or indirectly result from participation in this activity, and the College of Southern Idaho is named as an also-insured for the event stated above. I/We agree to indemnify and hold harmless the College of Southern Idaho and its directors, officers, agents, members and employees, from any loss, liability, damage or costs, including court costs and attorneys' fees that may be incurred, due to participation in said activity.

including death, that may be sustained by me/us, or any loss or damage to property owned by me/we,

- 4. It is our/my my express intent that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement shall bind our organization, it's directors, officers, agents, employees and trustees, and shall be deemed as a release, waiver, discharge and covenant not to sue the College of Southern Idaho, its directors, officers, agents, members and employees. I/We hereby further agree that this Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Idaho.
- 5. In signing this release, I acknowledge and represent that I have read the foregoing Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement, understand it and sign it voluntarily; no oral representations, statements, or inducements, apart from the foregoing written agreement, have been made; I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and fully competent; and I execute this Release for full, adequate and complete consideration fully intending to be bound by the same.

Signature	
Title	
Printed Name	